
 DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 2021-2025  

 2025 2024 2023 2022 2021 

NCLEX –PN Pass Rate  
First time takers     

 
100% 

(10/10) 

 
100% 
(9/9) 

 
100% 
(9/9) 

 
100% 
(5/5) 

 
90.9%% 
(10/11) 

 

Level I Completion 
Rate –  
Students who enrolled 
in Level 1 and 
completed the  
First 9 months 

  

 
29% 

(9/31) 

 
55% 

(11/20) 

 
44.4% 
12/27 

 
52.2% 

(12/23) 

 
42.9% 
(6/14) 

 
 

CNA certification –  
Students who passed 
the CNA test at the 
end of Level I 
 

 
No data 

 
No data 

 
No data 

Due to Covid-no 
direct care  

Due to Covid-
no direct care  

Level II Completion 
Rate –  
Students who enrolled 
in Level II and 
completed Level II 
 

 
83.3% 

(10/12) 

 
81.8% 
9/11 

 
75% 
9/12 

 
71.4% 
(5/7) 

 
90.9% 

(10/11) 
 

Graduation Rate – 
Students who enrolled 
in Level I and 
completed the  
18 months program 
 

 
32.3% 

(10/31) 

 
45% 
9/20 

 
33.3% 
9/27 

 
21.7% 
(5/23) 

 
71.4% 

(10/14) 

 
Employment Rate –  
Surveyed 6 months 
after graduation 
 

 
Due to survey in 

October 2025 

 
100% 
9/9 

 
100% 
9/9 

 
100% 
5/5 

 
100% 

(10/10) 
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Source: NCLEX-PN Pass Rates from the 
Virginia Board of Nursing website 


